Change	Reason
NECESSITY, FUNCTION AND CONFORMITY: Strike outdated language and replace with correct statutory references. Addition of "unaccompanied youth" (P. 1, Line 9-12, 14-15, 19-20, 22-23).	The amendment seeks to align the regulation with changes made to the McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Act as amended by ESSA.
Section 1: Strikes the outdated definition of "homeless child" etc, and replaces with new definition. Includes "magnet schools" and "charter schools" in the definition of "free, appropriate public education." Includes "preschool" and "feeder schools" in the "school of origin" definition. Includes new definition for "unaccompanied youth. (P. 1, Line 24 through P. 2, Line 25 and P. 3, Line 2, 8-13).	The amendment seeks to align the regulation with changes made to the McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Act as amended by ESSA.
Section 2: Replaces references to "homeless child education coordinator" with "homeless liaison". Includes specific requirements of that position. Requires immediate enrollment for children identified as homeless. Requires the appointment of a foster care liaison for each district and provides for requirements of that position. (P. 3, Line 19-20, 23-27, P. 4, Line 2, 4, 7 through P. 5 Line 1).	The amendment seeks to align the regulation with changes made to the McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Act as amended by ESSA.
Section 3: Adds requests made by unaccompanied youth to be considered in the "best interest determination." Requires immediate provision of educational placement for homeless children and unaccompanied youth. (P. 5, Line 14, P. 6, Line 5).	The amendment seeks to align the regulation with changes made to the McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Act as amended by ESSA.
Section 4: Strikes old dispute resolution process and replaces with current process. (P. 6, Line 13 through P. 8 Line 12)	The existing language is outdated and does not reflect the current process in place. It is not reflective of the current Dispute Resolution Process in place in Kentucky as required by the McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Act.
Section 5: Replaces survey instruments with required data entry into the student information system. Adds references to unaccompanied youth, as necessary. (P. 8, Lines 15-21).	The amendment seeks to align the regulation with changes made to the McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Act as amended by ESSA, and the current processes in place in Kentucky.

Section 6: Adds references to unaccompanied youth, as necessary. (P. 8, Line 26)	The amendment seeks to align the regulation with the McKinney-Vento Homeless Education Act as amended by ESSA.
Section 7: Strikes "July 1992" and "May 1993" dates to replace with updated dates. Strikes outdated KDE address to replace with new. (P. 9, Line 16-17, P. 10 Line 2-3)	For consistency and to update the language.